OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE UDHAMPUR

ORDER

No. 285

Sanction for casual leave has been granted from 4th of December, 2024 to 10th of December, 2024 in favour of Ms. Rekha Kapoor, CJM Udhampur and routine charge of the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate Udhampur was given to Sub Judge Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur vide this office order no. 284 dated: 02.12.2024.

Now, Ms. Pooja Raina, Sub Judge Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur has also applied for casual leave for 5th of December, 2024 with permission to leave the station. As such, Sanction is hereby accorded to grant of casual leave in favour of Sub Judge Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur.

Therefore, Munsiff JMIC Udhampur shall look after the routine work of the court of CJM Udhampur and Sub Judge Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur and also deal with criminal urgent matters of the said courts for 5th of December, 2024 till the Sub Judge Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur resumes her duty.

(Virinder Singh Bhou)
Pr. District & Sessions Judge
Udhampur

No:- 3894-99 /PDSJU

Date: 03 - 12 - 2024

Copy to the:-

- Worthy Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu/Srinagar for information.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma, High Court of J&K and Ladakh (Administrative Judge for Udhampur District) at Jammu for information of Her Lordship.
- CJM Udhampur for information.
- 4. Sub Judge/Spl. Mobile Magistrate Udhampur for information.
- 5. Munsiff Udhampur for compliance.
- 6. e-court for uploading the same on official website.

7. Office Copy for record.

Pr. District & Sessions Judge

Udhampur